Zoological Garden in Bronx Park, and w-hLii anlhnrity th:re1or shall have been ob-
iained from the Board r  :1ldcrtncn, the Comptroller i, ammthurizc(l to issue Corporate 
Stuck of 7'he City of Ncty York, in tilt- manner provided by section 169 of the 
(;realer New York Charier, to the :un Ott nt n sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000), 
the procree-l; whereof to he alsjsliml to the purposes aforesaid.” 

T. 1. SULLIVAN. R. S. 1)OIUl.L. W\I. P. KRNNRAI.f.Y, JO11N J. COL-
I,! NS. FRANK L. DOWLING, JAMES \V. REI)MOND, Committee oil Finance. 

t'lsmnr-r Role 21, consideration of this report was deferred.

[...]

therein specified: 

lfe•,ntvrdo That, tottr,cant to the provisirms of section 179 of the (treater New 
\•t rk Charter. the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
i,.ltc r,f Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to the anotiI,It of two million and 
twenty-six thousand one hundred dollars ($2,026,100), for the purpose of providing 
mean• for tilt- furnishing and laying of water main: in the Borough. of Manhattan 
and The 1'.rimx, as set forth ~Ii :;aid section 178 of the Charter, apportioned as 
follotts: 

Borough 	iManhattan ..............................................

[...]

necessary at Whitestone and Plushing in order to inaugurate a better and more 
economical system of water supply at these points, which are centres of population in 
the Borough of Queens. 

It therefore recommends that the said ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of sixty 
thousand five hundred dollars ($60,500), for the purpose of providing means for 
improving the water supply system of the Borough of Queens. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue 
of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to the amount of sixty thousand five 
hundred dollars ($60,500), for the purpose of providing means for improving the 
water supply system of the Borough of Queens, as set forth in said section 178 of the 
Charter, apportioned as follows: 

RECORD. 	 THURSDAY, JULY 15, 1909. 

For installation of additional wells and machinery at the Whitestone